

Fishing Guide Permit Application

All fishing guides must register and obtain permit from the Park District prior to conducting business or operating on Cleveland Metroparks property. This is an annual permit valid from 1 January through 31 December of the current calendar year.

Name of Applicant (please print)			
Organization (if applicable)			
Address			
Phone	Fax	Email	

In order to qualify for a Fishing Guide Permit, applicant shall submit the following with this application:

- One copy of current certificate in basic cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR) and First Aid.
- One copy of a certificate of insurance evidencing (i) commercial general liability insurance and (ii) commercial
 automobile liability insurance, with each policy having a combined single limit of not less than \$1,000,000 per
 occurrence. Such insurance shall name the Board of Park Commissioners of the Cleveland Metropolitan Park District
 as an additional insured. The certificate shall be made out to:

Board of Park Commissioners of the Cleveland Metropolitan Park District 4101 Fulton Parkway Cleveland, OH 44144

 A check made payable to Cleveland Metroparks, with Fishing Guide Permit Fee in the notes line, as follows: Cuyahoga County and Hinckley Township Residents - \$50.00 Non-residents of Cuyahoga County or Hinckley Township - \$100.00

Please submit all required materials attention to Michael Durkalec at:

- Fax: (440) 331-8279
- Email: <u>md@clevelandmetroparks.com</u>
- US Mail: 4550 Valley Parkway
 - Fairview Park, OH 44126

By signing this application, the applicant agrees to hold harmless and release Cleveland Metroparks Board of Park Commissioners, their individual members and all their officers, agents, assigns, and employed from any and all loss, damage, liability, and costs or expenses as may arise, or may be caused in any way by the use and occupancy of Cleveland Metroparks owned or managed property under this agreement. Applicant expressly assumes all responsibility for any loss, damage, or liability arising from the use of the facility, equipment, or areas used by applicant, its agents, representatives, employees, contractors or subcontractors.

I have read and understand the above conditions and Cleveland Metroparks Rules and Regulations established for the safe use of the recreation/park area, facility, or equipment, and by my signature, I agree to abide by them. *I UNDERSTAND THAT MY FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY TERMS OF THIS PERMIT OR WITH CLEVELAND METROPARKS RULES AND REGULATIONS WILL RESULT IN AN IMMEDIATE TERMINATION OF ANY FISHING GUIDE PERMIT I MAY BE GRANTED BY CLEVELAND METROPARKS.*

Signature of Applicant

Date